
U.S. OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS

INHERENTLY GOVERNMENTAL POSITIONS


JUNE 2003


Location for all: 1201 New York Ave, NW, Washington, DC 20005

Contact Person: Sean M. Donohue

Phone: 202-482-9231

FAX: 202-482-9237

email: smdonohu@oge.gov

Date of Completed Post MEO Performance Review: N/A


Organization Unit 

Office of Director


Office of General Counsel

and Legal Policy


Office of Government Relations

and Special Projects


Office of Administration

and Information Management


FTE 


1


1


1


15


2


1


2


1


1


2


1 


1 


1 

2


Activity/Function Code 

Admin Support Y-000 

Legal Services Y-400 

Management HQ - Legal Svc

Y-405


Legal Services Y-400 

Admin Support Y-400 

Paralegal Y-403 

Legal Svc/Support Y-415 

Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815 

Legislative Affairs Y-620 

Other Functions Y-999 

Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815 

Info and Telecommunications

Program Mgt Y-550


Directives and Record

Management Services Y-840


Personnel Admin Support B-000 

mailto:smdonohu@oge.gov


Organization Unit 

Office of Agency Programs


Total


Reason Code for all: B 

1st Year on FAIR Activity: 1999


Year of cost comparison 
or conversion: N/A 

FTE Savings: N/A 

Estimated Annualized Cost Comparison 
Dollar Savings: N/A 

Date of complete Post MEO 
performance review: N/A 

FTE 


1 


4


1


11


3


12


4


68


Activity/Function Code 

Budget Support C-400 

Admin Support C-000 

Audit Operations I-120 

Performance Audits I-430 

Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815 

Legal Training U-504 

Legal Svc and Support Y-415 
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