U.S. OFFICE OF GOVERNMENT ETHICS INHERENTLY GOVERNMENTAL POSITIONS JUNE 2003

Location for all: 1201 New York Ave, NW, Washington, DC 20005

Contact Person: Sean M. Donohue

Phone: 202-482-9231 FAX: 202-482-9237

email: smdonohu@oge.gov

Date of Completed Post MEO Performance Review: N/A

Organization Unit	FTE	Activity/Function Code
Office of Director	1	Admin Support Y-000
Office of General Counsel and Legal Policy	1	Legal Services Y-400
	1	Management HQ - Legal Svc Y-405
	15	Legal Services Y-400
	2	Admin Support Y-400
	1	Paralegal Y-403
	2	Legal Svc/Support Y-415
Office of Government Relations		
office of Administration and Information Management	1	Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815
	1	Legislative Affairs Y-620
	2	Other Functions Y-999
	1	Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815
	1	Info and Telecommunications Program Mgt Y-550
	1	Directives and Record Management Services Y-840
	2	Personnel Admin Support B-000

Organization Unit	FTE	Activity/Function Code
	1	Budget Support C-400
	4	Admin Support C-000
Office of Agency Programs	1	Audit Operations I-120
	11	Performance Audits I-430
	3	Admin Support Pgm Mgt Y-815
	12	Legal Training U-504
	<u>4</u>	Legal Svc and Support Y-415
Total	68	

Reason Code for all: B

1st Year on FAIR Activity: 1999

Year of cost comparison or conversion: N/A

FTE Savings: N/A

Estimated Annualized Cost Comparison

Dollar Savings: N/A

Date of complete Post MEO performance review: N/A